Module for Stepper MODULE
TMCM-1290 Hardware Manual
Hardware Version V1.00 | 19-101825B, Rev 1: 04/24
The TMCM-1290 is a single axis controller and driver module for 2-phase stepper motors. It comes
either with TMCL or with Modbus firmware installed and communicates through RS485 or SPI. Both
allow use of the TMC5240 motion controller and motor driver. StealthChop, SpreadCycle, Stall-
Guard2 , and CoolStep allow for dynamic current control and quiet, smooth, and efficient motor
operation.

the TMCM-1290 Modbus firmware manual for more details.
TMCM-1290 Hardware Manual • Hardware Version V1.00 | 19-101825B, Rev 1: 04/24 5/26
2 Order Codes
The standard version of the TMCM-1290 is pre-programmedwith either TMCLfirmware orModbus firmware.
Order Code Description Size (L x W x H)
TMCM-1290-TMCL 24V/2.1ARMS stepper motor con-
troller and driver module with TMCL
software stack
24.0mm x 20.5mm x 3.0mm
TMCM-1290-TMCL-T 24V/2.1ARMS stepper motor con-
troller and driver module with TMCL
software stack
24.0mm x 20.5mm x 3.0mm
TMCM-1290-MODBUS 24V/2.1ARMS stepper motor con-
troller and driver module with
Modbus software stack
24.0mm x 20.5mm x 3.0mm
TMCM-1290-MODBUS-T 24V/2.1ARMS stepper motor con-
troller and driver module with
Modbus software stack
24.0mm x 20.5mm x 3.0mm
Table 1: TMCM-1290 Order Codes
(-T = tape and reel version)
TMCM-1290 Hardware Manual • Hardware Version V1.00 | 19-101825B, Rev 1: 04/24 6/26
3 Mechanical Dimensions
3.1 Size of the board